: R;eceived

RECRIVED

T AUG 1 0 2011
R WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS PST
N CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 28 BY: _

AUG 1 0 2011

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 19+80 Sta. 19+80 Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: _0151-04-063, etc._
4. Reasons: 21 (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2l: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Additional safety needs (unforeseeable). This Change Order compensates the
Contractor for work associated with the removal and replacement of a crash cushion that was damaged by a vehicle on or about
12/16/2010. A police report is available for the accident. Al the time of the accident, this crash cushion was located at the west end of
CTB on SH 29 at approximale Sta 19+80, per Sheet 58A of Phase Il Step 1A of the Traffic Control Plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached.

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are atlached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: a Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A__, Special Specification Item _ N/A __ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

< . The following information must be provided
The contractor musi sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees lo waive ef ing P

any and all claims for additional compensation due lo any and all other
expenses; additional changes for lime, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a resull of this change. - —=z f—

Amount added by this change order: $864.69

THE CONTRACTOR Date 8,\ <Q Y[i
C

By )\('7,“,/\
Typed:‘Prmted Name C EQE I“|ﬂ [ g:

Typed/Printed Title

RE DED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
0 }9 gA( [0 APPROVED [CREQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [0 APPROVED [CREQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/W Z County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
27// O APPROVED CREQUEST APPROVAL
4 F’ro am Manager Date
Design Engmeers Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A ] APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL
&/‘_— 7 n//__/z- 7t
County Judge Date

APPROVED



SYX3AL ‘ALNNOD NOSAVITIIM

69°798$ 69 798 000§ STViIO0L
=]
697988 60798 00’ 00t 00°0s 000 697988 1 {0r0z/91/z1) IN3QIDOV HO4 1200-666
ANIW3OV 143 ONV TYAOWIH NOIHSND HSYHD
NNHH3ANN
150D W3all ALILNYND ALILNYND 1S02 W3l ALILNYND FJ1dd LINN AINN NOIL4IHOS30 LET
INAEH3A0 _
a3SIA3Y
1o
MaN lana3a) aav AISNOIATYHd + TVNIDIHO
swal| oAU g F1EVL
31vd AT4NOH 31V AT4NOH o8V
HIOIS Ol pAJE|d S[eUalR PUB HIOA JUNOIDY 82104 Iy gV L
02.IM60 # 109foug BZ HIFGWNN Y3080 FONYHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A.  Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F.  Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D.  Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
BC. Utilities not clear

60.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 28

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with the removal
and replacement of a crash cushion that was damaged by a vehicle on or about
12/16/2010. A police report is available for the accident. A police report is available for
the accident. At the time of the accident, this crash cushion was located at the west end
of CTB on SH 29 at approximate Sta 19+80, per Sheet 58A of Phase |l Step 1A of the
Traffic Control Plans.

Following is a summary of the new item required for this Change Order:

ITEM | DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
CRASH CUSHION REMOVAL AND
999-0027 | pEp| ACEMENT FOR ACCIDENT (12/16/2010 ) ! L=

This Change Order results in a net increase of $864.69 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted total Contract amount of $15,388,594.22. The original Contract amount was
$14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $710,866.38 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.8% net increase in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T
Resident Representative




oz/ieft

2 4o ¢ ey

ANYJINOD SIWVITHM NYD

£9°p98S vioL
95°8S %1 ANOS 0OMa
I1°958% 1L ‘dD3 ‘ HOBY1 V101
0070 WLOL
00°0$ %00°'SZ  dWO0J % SZ
0005 Wi0L
00°0%
00°0$
00°0%
00°0% v3 )
1502 ERTIT ALD 1INN NOILdI¥DSIO
LA
68'0£5S wLloL
ELELS %0052 dINOD %SE - pTSIES WLOL
7z°T918 %00°55 N30¥NE %S5 rIns %00°S1 dN0D % ST
v6°b6ZS 000 SZ'9¢ 1v10L 78'782% 1vL0L
00°0%
0005
00'81S | 00T 000t Y1SODV DWVSI £81
0021s | 001 0001 73434 350r 641
STI0S 00€1S | 001 STE ZITYZNOD 0LHIZOY S0T
05'855 00'81S | 00T (1483 SOdWYI 13014 ZvE
69 1S SLETS | 001 ST'E wHINITO 3SOf SOT
00°Z75% 0091$ | 001 ST'E TYIAIY OIHIATIS T0E 62795 8L61S STE 4 4N A21d 50
05° (65 000ES | 0071 Y4 Q334 3TUM £5°8125 7749 STE 1 ,E0 ¥3av013 0Z1)
101 3IVH 93| ALD | SHNOH 93¥ | 3IWYN /SSYID YO8V 1WLOL vy SYNOH | ALD NOILdI¥I53a
H08v1 IN3INGIND3

£81 SN “AMH

*013 '€90-¥0-LSLO T TOHLNOD

ON 430H0 ¥Hom

39014 YA 281 SN

(988) 6002 41d :L23ro4dd

YN ALD

€8T SN /62 HS LY NOIHSND HSWYD ¥IVdI¥/IDV1d34 /AInow3y I53a/701

OT-0£-ZT :¥HYOM 40 3Lva
NOSWYITIIM © ALNNOD
YN WaL aNn

SHIGWNN WaLT




. DAILY REPORT OF FORCE AGGCOUNT WORK
i‘“ ON CHANGE ORDER NO.

o Pramgprs e
Formn 318
{Rev 02/10)
Page 1of3

2R 2

; (0 )
County: "\J I:J\) MHQ}Y . Project AP . o ) Highway.

{-‘ ] e
Date ’o(/ 3l ’f’?? . seen 9% 55 . eswion [ +FB0

STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR

EQUIPMENT LABOR
| .

Qescripstion Hrs. Raie Amouin? Classification and [ Plours
Nal“c 1 [RERT P ——————
Reg [om JRee fOT A

T PP B 7 R o P

Fidol Cammel 3.8
SN NS B‘tjliiasmf_u *Z NN D N

' . fi‘ﬁbﬂriv J‘Oﬁmbf 3, %
qes e

TE)_; ()We,ra- J.;&'
7% s

flale Arnount

5 h’b?‘!‘? Q] 'RS
S o VA N | .

L - R L per Toml

STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE o
Unit Quantity

Description

_Replaced orash. M&pﬂ&amaﬁu{myﬁ.d intralbs gqocidaat | EA4
T W““C\J*




Form 316 (Rev 0211Q)
Page 2 ol 3

(AP n LMo gorncs SO

Contractor

by 5%/(&’{-@3‘2,/&&(? / - e bt S

Signature and Titie

Area Engineer



vy FEE " T ) —AbpaL- YAH TP

JINVYHJILS

-

43 L583M

[
..:_r.

¢ EREZ7C0C71 6
- QbkLcetlla

53215

el Ue-LbS

YT (5050,

ol N o 01021k § .x.. _.w\.-)\\\.w\lh .\._.__Imlllj
CoH T 7T T TR FRE 5 Ee e
o il LH I~ o 77 ree
T 7-o2] P \lvx ik =
i FT73 v{qxv LY T \\\ve ¥ i
il ) Gy FTO Ak ey .
) Sce ; _ —
20 % 7, 1 TG0 o] PR L
SILUNVND AYY 1no =o S31ON TVH3IN3D SHIALI WHOM
=" TR
QILYNINNEIL =1 & E
BNENHE SN =D ey ST A AHOM 1V TUHM AIENCMI 40 LNITID IV NY NI QIAI0ANI LON
035N ONIZE LON /It =1 \\Jmuzummq QISAXINN =N oyt ) | wHL ONY 103HH0D IHY SHNOH JACBY 3L L¥HL A11H3D | NN AV OL 1XIN ONITALING A8
%\ da \.\ IViOoL
- | o :
B . BT 2 T e HOHO3N 07V sitiz |
- g ? el o= %! ZLELIRE O3NS VHIAY 0iele
T 177 | K 2 = YS 502 3507 V¥3AT0 00PvZ
\m \:“xd \m 7 21 ' S0T | VHIAN O1¥380Y ZIWINOO 09€L2 |
A Y7 R 7 E & 8VELIZYS 13013 SO s90zL |
- .H
N m\ N\ﬁ N = ww‘ ITIMm ‘033 S6$00Z
SHNCH Qi SuNOH |- : b R Sy sl IWYN oK
WL0L L_dmnpa viot | . ) | | NOM 3320743 _dn3
5 _ = )
| ; s 0 o/ = Qm, -7/ AVQ
L3FHS IWIL ATIVE ANVANOD SHIVITTIAA Z(QV ON 80f



S04 # ¥ E8]

L2 de_\.dm.&,_\.j

sy YY) w7 PITTY

Hivd3ad 40 Q33N NI/NMOD =0

03SN ONIZE LONJ 3101 =1

A3LYNINY3L =1

3JONISEY AISNIXI =V

3ON3SEY A3SNOXINA = N FUHM QIANCNEHO LNSAIDDY Ny NE QIATOANT LON SV T LYHL ONY [ D34803

MHOM LY

YV SHNOH IA0BY THL LVHL ASILEID 1 'IWYN AW OL LX3N ONITWILING A8

133HS FNIL ATIVA ANVdINOD mi_d.ﬁ.__g Nvd

et kA s T S £ it °n
) SVOTRTT ) 7w wi) ‘sajoN Ajie R
1Y | 1 7] | su cFaor AVY m:m_ﬁ_‘”\\_ ot |
| Y ol A Es woow T wade T T Pl - e
z/ B Z/ 281 OWv41v OONVNY3d | fibe
. ..J_.,..Q%W ¥ Q p .#ﬁwP S \wlm ] S%So).ﬂﬂ n\:»w _mu,u.«vw.\v. .:m wg\wﬁ N 2o fiea == =
| L ) i N
\N\ .o P A VISOOV DVVYSI | peve
L . | L]
\_ A e N
= . [ []]] = jgopemsasmaser [
[ Y] iy 609 371LNY 1100S Y3WQH | 2ivic
— . i = T v A TSBi0N Aieq
m.u% . ) i i el Z3d07sin13sor veaLZ
z 620 -0} 50X liv-]\J] F ~>597240 > udlzr—f7rf SN TG
“ \ lvﬂu @; ‘ W "4 (343d) za¥3d sin3sor | aove
mmwmw 2101 600+ | 00y | vooL 6601 0160 2060 5050 | 5080 é& mmwuuuzm 5%&%:
TR e R[] G e [ [ @/ 0L—g] %

o Tv: 477 v .Ni. AVQ

L ON 80r




